The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared based on the unaudited consolidated

financial statements of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2009, after making pro forma

adjustments relating to the Proposed Disposals that are directly attributable to the Proposed Disposals

and are factually supportable.

The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared by the Directors for illustrative purposes

only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it does not give a true picture of the actual financial

position or results of the Group that would have been attained had the Proposed Disposals actually

occurred. In addition, the Pro Forma Financial Information does not purpose to predict the Group’s

future financial position or results following completion of the Proposed Disposals.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED

CMB DISPOSAL AND PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 23 —

14.68(2)(b)(ii)

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Net Assets Statement of the Remaining Group in respect

of the Proposed CMB Disposal

The Group as
at 30 June

2009
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma the
Remaining

Group
Note (i) Note (ii)

US$ US$ US$

Non-current assets
Interest in associates 15,722,780 15,722,780
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 66,353,182 66,353,182
Other investments in financial assets 694,117 694,117

82,770,079 82,770,079

Current assets
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 577,824,823 (292,242,195) 285,582,628
Other receivables 633,240 633,240
Cash and bank balances 175,886,604 292,242,195 468,128,799

754,344,667 754,344,667

Current liabilities
Other payables 107,611,901 107,611,901
Provision 30,095,868 30,095,868
Taxation payable 9,820,416 55,946,872 65,767,288

147,528,185 203,475,057

Net current assets 606,816,482 550,869,610

Total assets less current liabilities 689,586,561 633,639,689

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities 129,031 129,031
Deferred taxation 140,103,163 (69,934,683) 70,168,480

140,232,194 70,297,511

NET ASSETS 549,354,367 563,342,178

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED

CMB DISPOSAL AND PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 24 —

The Group as
at 30 June

2009
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma the
Remaining

Group
Note (i) Note (ii)

US$ US$ US$

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 14,914,560 14,914,560
Reserves 534,439,807 13,987,811 548,427,618

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS
OF THE COMPANY 549,354,367 563,342,178

NET ASSET VALUE PER SHARE 3.683 3.777

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED

CMB DISPOSAL AND PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 25 —

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of the Remaining

Group in respect of the Proposed CMB Disposal

The Group for
the six months
ended 30 June

2009
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma the
Remaining

Group
Note (iii) Note (iv)

US$ US$ US$

Change in fair value of financial assets
at fair value through profit or loss 346,240,362 (133,834,235) 212,406,127

[…]

Company pursuant to the CMB A Rights Issue); and (ii) difference of US$7,290,245 between the previously
recognized non-current deferred tax liability as at 1 January 2009 at the Enterprise Income Tax of 25% and current
tax liability at the Enterprise Income tax rate of 20%, as if the Proposed CMB Disposal were completed on 1
January 2009.

(v) Since the actual amounts of consideration to be received from the Proposed CMB Disposal may be substantially different
from the amounts used in the preparation of the Pro Forma Financial Information, the actual gain/loss and cash received
from the Proposed CMB Disposal may be different from those amounts shown in the unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information.

(vi) The pro forma adjustments mentioned above will not have any continuing effect on the Remaining Group.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED

CMB DISPOSAL AND PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 27 —

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Net Assets Statement of the Remaining Group in respect

of the Proposed IBC Disposal

The Group as
at 30 June

2009
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma the
Remaining

Group
Note (i) Note (ii)

US$ US$ US$

Non-current assets
Interest in associates 15,722,780 15,722,780
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 66,353,182 66,353,182
Other investments in financial assets 694,117 694,117

82,770,079 82,770,079

Current assets
Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss 577,824,823 (260,677,410) 317,147,413
Other receivables 633,240 633,240
Cash and bank balances 175,886,604 260,677,410 436,564,014

754,344,667 754,344,667

Current liabilities
Other payables 107,611,901 107,611,901
Provision 30,095,868 30,095,868
Taxation payable 9,820,416 49,701,585 59,522,001

147,528,185 197,229,770

Net current assets 606,816,482 557,114,897

Total assets less current liabilities 689,586,561 639,884,976

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities 129,031 129,031
Deferred taxation 140,103,163 (62,131,555) 77,971,608

140,232,194 78,100,639

NET ASSETS 549,354,367 561,784,337

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED

CMB DISPOSAL AND PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 28 —

The Group as
at 30 June

2009
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma the
Remaining

Group
Note (i) Note (ii)

US$ US$ US$

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 14,914,560 14,914,560
Reserves 534,439,807 12,429,970 546,869,777

EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF
THE COMPANY 549,354,367 561,784,337

NET ASSET VALUE PER SHARE 3.683 3.767

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED

CMB DISPOSAL AND PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 29 —

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of the Remaining

Group in respect of the Proposed IBC Disposal

The Group for
the six months
ended 30 June

2009
Pro forma

adjustments

Pro forma the
Remaining

Group
Note (iii) Note (iv)

US$ US$ US$

Change in fair value of financial assets at

fair value through profit or loss 346,240,362 (158,271,800) 187,968,562

Investment income 6,289,189 (3,306,845) 2,982,344

Other income 142,015 142,015

Administrative expenses (36,338,102) (36,338,102)

Share of results of associates (361,270) (361,270)

Profit before taxation 315,972,194 154,393,549

Taxation (89,541,659) 44,079,665 (45,461,994)

Profit attributable to the owners of the Company 226,430,535 108,931,555

Basic and diluted earnings per share 1.518 0.730

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP IN RESPECT OF THE PROPOSED

CMB DISPOSAL AND PROPOSED IBC DISPOSAL

— 30 —

Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Information of the Remaining Group in respect of the Proposed IBC Disposal:

(i) The amounts are based on the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as at 30 June 2009,

which is extracted from the interim report of the Group for the six months ended 30 June 2009.